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WELCOME TO MIDWESTERN GLOBAL, the home of online programs at Midwestern Seminary. 
 
This semester, study how you can, moving seamlessly between several flexible course options in 4 formats: completely 
online, live over video, attending an event, or in your church. 
  
 
TERMS AND DATES 

 Fall A Fall B Fall C Fall D 
Start and End Dates Aug. 18–Oct. 9 Oct. 13–Dec. 4 Aug. 18–Dec. 4 Sept. 15–Nov. 6 
Term Length 8 Weeks 8 Weeks 16 Weeks 8 Weeks 
Registration deadline August 11 October 6 August 11 September 8 
Tuition due August 11 October 6 August 11 September 8 
Last day to add a class August 20 October 15 August 20 September 17 
Drop Deadline: 100% refund August 22 October 17 August 22 September 19 
Drop Deadline: 50% refund August 29 October 24 September 12 September 26 
Drop Deadline: No Refund, No 
Academic Penalty 
 

September 5 October 31 November 1 October 3 

 
Before registering for a class, check your Degree Audit in the Student Portal and consider reaching out to your advisor 
(advising@mbts.edu). To be enrolled in more than two classes per term, students must receive the approval of their advisors. 
 
Course textbook pricing information is available online at: shop.mbts.edu/textbooks 
 
*Classes marked with an asterisk are cross-listed with Spurgeon College classes. 
 
  
 
ONLINE CLASSES 
 

Engage the class any time, day or night. A qualified instructor will guide you through videos, readings, discussions, and 
assignments and keep you on track with each unit. 
 
TERM CLASS ID TITLE        CREDITS 
Fall A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M-BC5501 OL A01 Biblical Counseling & Psychological Theories 3 
M-BC5510 OL A01 Biblical Counseling in the Local Church 3 
M-BC5522 OL A01 Marriage and Family Counseling 3 
M-BS2210 OL A01 Old Testament Survey I 3 
M-BS2211 OL A01 Old Testament Survey II 3 
M-BS2310 OL A01 New Testament Survey I 3 
M-BS2311 OL A01 New Testament Survey II 3 
M-BS2400 OL A01 Introduction to Hermeneutics 3 
M-CE8110 OL A01 Principles of Teaching I 3 

mailto:advising@mbts.edu
https://midwesternba.sharepoint.com/onlinestudies/Shared%20Documents/Schedules/Graduate%20Programs/2023-2024/Fall%202023/shop.mbts.edu/textbooks
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M-CE8134 OL A01 Issues in Christian Education 3 
M-CE8306 OL A01 Principles of Leadership 3 
M-CE8345 OL A01 Biblical Leadership & Admin for Local Church 3 
M-CE8411 OL A01 Age Group Ministry 3 
M-CM9100 OL A01 Biblical Foundations of Worship 3 
M-CM9403 OL A01 Corporate Worship Leadership 3 
M-GS1899 OL A01 Research Capstone 3 
M-HT3100 OL A01 History of Christianity I 3 
M-HT3101 OL A01 History of Christianity II 3 
M-HT3110 OL A01 Baptist History 3 
M-HT3200 OL A01 Theology I 3 
M-HT3201 OL A01 Theology II 3 
M-HT3203 OL A01 Tradition and Scripture 3 
M-HT3230 OL A01 Biblical Theology 3 
M-HT3232 OL A01 Survey of Historical Theology 3 
M-HT3300 OL A01 Introduction to Apologetics 3 
M-HT3400 OL A01 Christian Ethics 3 
M-MN5006 OL A01 Biblical Spirituality 3 
M-MN5201 OL A01 Evangelism 3 
M-MN5430 OL A01 Intro to Pastoral Ministry 3 
M-MN5901 OL A01 Biblical Theology of Womanhood 3 
M-MS7011 OL A01 Missiology 3 

 M-MS7016 OL A01 World Religions 3 
    
Fall B M-BC5510 OL B01 Biblical Counseling in the Local Church 3 

M-BC5511 OL B01 Biblical Interpretation & Counseling Methods 3 
M-BC5514 OL B01 Addictive Behaviors & Biblical Counseling 3 
M-BC5525 OL B01              Contemporary Issues in Biblical Counseling 3 
M-BS2210 OL B01 Old Testament Survey I 3 
M-BS2211 OL B01 Old Testament Survey II 3 
M-BS2310 OL B01 New Testament Survey I 3 
M-BS2311 OL B01 New Testament Survey II 3 
M-BS2400 OL B01 Introduction to Hermeneutics 3 
M-CE8111 OL B01 Principles of Teaching II 3 
M-CE8345 OL B01 Biblical Leadership & Admin for Local Church 3 
M-CE8411 OL B01 Age Group Ministry 3 
M-CM9100 OL B01 Biblical Foundations of Worship 3 
M-CM9205 OL B01 Survey of Christian Worship & Congregational Song 3 
M-CM9401 OL B01 Worship Ministry Administration 3 
M-GS1899 OL B01 Research Capstone 3 
M-HT3100 OL B01 History of Christianity I 3 
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M-HT3101 OL B01 History of Christianity II 3 
M-HT3110 OL B01 Baptist History 3 
M-HT3200 OL B01 Theology I 3 
M-HT3201 OL B01 Theology II                      3 
M-HT3203 OL B01 Tradition & Scripture 3 
M-HT3230 OL B01 Biblical Theology                      3 
M-HT3232 OL B01 Survey of Historical Theology                      3 
M-HT3300 OL B01 Introduction to Apologetics                      3 
M-HT3400 OL B01 Christian Ethics 3 
M-MN5006 OL B01 Biblical Spirituality 3 
M-MN5130 OL B01 Advanced Expository Preaching 3 
M-MN5201 OL B01 Evangelism                      3 
M-MN5430 OL B01 Introduction to Pastoral Ministry                      3 
M-MS7011 OL B01 Missiology                      3 

 
Fall C 

   
M-BS2200 OL C01 Elementary Hebrew I 3 
M-BS2201 OL C01 Elementary Hebrew II 3 
M-BS2203 OL C01 Intermediate Hebrew I 3 
M-BS2300 OL C01 Elementary Greek I 3 
M-BS2301 OL C01 Elementary Greek II 3 
M-BS2303 OL C01 Intermediate Greek I 3 
M-HT3510 OL C01 Theological German 3 

    
Fall D 
 

M-BS2400 OL D01 Intro to Hermeneutics 3 
M-MN5006 OL D01 Biblical Spirituality 3 
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LIVE CLASSES 
Connect with world-class professors and world-wide classmates via weekly video call for lecture and discussion. All 
class times are listed in Central Time and cross-listed with Spurgeon College classes. Students must attend weekly 
video calls unless excused by the instructor. 
 
Fall C Live classes will be joined by a classroom of students on the Kansas City Campus.   
      

TERM CLASS ID TITLE INSTRUCTOR CLASS TIME 
Fall A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Fall B 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

*M-BS2210 OL A01+ Old Testament Survey I B. Hearson 
 
 

T. Montgomery 
 

 
 
 

B. Hearson 
 
 

J. Duesing  
 

 7:00 PM-8:30 PM 
        Monday 
  
 4:30 PM-6:00 PM 
         Tuesday 
 
 
 
  7:00 PM-8:30 PM 
        Monday 
 
  4:15 PM-6:00 PM 
          Tuesday 
 

 

 
 

*M-BS2400 OL A01+  
 
 
 
 

*M-BS2211 OL B01+ 

 
 

Intro to Hermeneutics 
 
 
 
 

Old Testament Survey II 
 
 

*M-HT3110 OL B01+ 

 
 

Baptist History 

      
Fall C                           M-BS2300 OL C01+                  Elementary Greek I                           T. Chipman                     8:30 AM-9:45 AM 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                    Tues/Thurs 
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EVENT CLASSES 
 

Earn credit as you engage and reflect at a conference or regional event, whether you are joining in person (Event 
Onsite) or streaming the experience (Event Online). 
 
For The Church National Conference 
 
Pre-work begins Monday, August 25.  Students MUST attend the For The Church Conference on September 29 & 30.  In addition to 
attending the conference, students must also participate in the lecture portion of this class from 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM on Monday, 
September 29.  Post-work ends Friday, October 31. 
 
  TYPE                                  CLASS ID           TITLE                  INSTRUCTOR    CREDITS 
      
 Event Onsite                                 *CF-CE8306 CONF 01           Principles of                                                                           3 
 In person in KC (choose                                                                   Leadership 
 one of the courses)                                                                                                                          Jason K. Allen                         
                                                            *CF-MN5463 CONF 01         Pastoral Ministry/                                                               3 
                                                                                                                Leadership Practicum                                                          
 
                                                            *CF-MN5468 CONF 01         Leadership Practicum                                                        3 
 
                                                        
Event Online                                  *CF-CE8306 OL 01+              Principles of                                                                           3 
Via livestream (choose                                                                      Leadership 
one of the courses)                                                                                                                             Jason K. Allen                      
                                                            *CF-MN5463 OL 01+             Pastoral Ministry/                                                               3 
                                                                                                                 Leadership Practicum  
                                          
                                         *CF-MN5468 OL 01+             Leadership Practicum                                                        3 
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CHURCH CLASSES 
 

Apply your theological education to your particular ministry context with the guidance of an instructor and a Local 
Supervisor in a practicum experience. 
 
TERM CLASS ID TITLE CREDITS 

Fall A 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

M-MN5161 PRACT A01  Exp. Preaching I: Sermon Prep Practicum 3 
M-MN5162 PRACT A01  Exp. Preaching II: Sermon Delivery Practicum 3 
M-MN5409 PRACT A01 Leadership Formation Practicum 3 
M-MN5450 PRACT A01 Applied Ecclesiology Practicum 3 
M-MN5468 PRACT A01 Leadership Practicum 3 
M-MS7030 PRACT A01 Biblical Foundations for Church Renewal Practicum 3 
M-MS7221 PRACT A01 Cross-Cultural Church Planting Practicum 3 
M-MS7660 PRACT A01 Church Planting Leadership Practicum 3 
   
   

   
 

 

Fall B M-CE8480 PRACT B01 Christian Education Practicum 3 
 M-CE8485 PRACT B01 Youth Ministry Practicum 3 

M-MN5161 PRACT B01 Exp. Preaching I: Sermon Prep Practicum 3 
M-MN5162 PRACT B01 Exp. Preaching II: Sermon Delivery Practicum 3 
M-MN5450 PRACT B01 Applied Ecclesiology Practicum 3 
M-MN5468 PRACT B01 Leadership Practicum 3 
M-MN5490 PRACT B01 Ministry Stewardship Practicum 3 
M-MN5801 PRACT B01 Volunteer Ministry Practicum 3 
M-MN5910 PRACT B01 Women’s Ministry Practicum 3 
M-MS7032 PRACT B01 Church Renewal Practicum 3 
M-MS7207 PRACT B01 Missionary Anthropology Practicum 3 
M-MS7664 PRACT B01 Outreach Strategy & Methods Practicum 3 

 
 
 Fall C         M-BC5515 PRACT C01           Supervised Counseling Practicum I                                                                   3 
                                         M-BC5516 PRACT C01          Supervised Counseling Practicum II                                                                  3 


